tax purposes.

The pro forma adjustment will not have a continuing impact.

 - 113 -

Pro forma adjustment note 4 – Acquisition adjustment of investment properties

The pro forma adjustment of NOK 2 million reflects the elimination of the difference between the fair value agreed upon between the parties and the implicit acquisition cost

for the properties acquired after the first nine-months of 2025, at the date of acquisition, in accordance with IAS 40 Investment Property. In addition, this pro forma adjustment

reflects an estimated tax effect of NOK 0.4 million based on corporate tax rate for Norway (22%).

 - 114 -

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

The table below sets out the unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position as of 30 September 2025, as if the 2025 Acquisitions had occurred on that date.

In NOK million As of 30 September 2025

 Basis for pro forma financial information

Issuer(e)

(unaudited)

SocialCo(f)

(unaudited)

2025 Acquisitions

(exc. SocialCo)(g)

(unaudited)

Pro forma

adjustments

(unaudited) Note

Pro forma

(unaudited)

ASSETS

Goodwill .....  - - - 261 1 261

Investment properties .....  15,626 34,027 84 2,978 2 52,715

Total other non-current assets(a) .....  103 387 2 (2) 3 490

Total non-current assets .....  15,729 34,415 85 3,237  53,466

Trade receivables and other current assets(b) .....  125 135 0 -  260

Cash and cash equivalents .....  4,277 357 2 (3,618) 4 1,018

Total current assets .....  4,402 492 2 (3,618)  1,278

Total assets .....  20,131 34,906 87 (381)  54,744

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total equity .....  8,362 15,219 1 (2,472) 5 21,109

Non-current interest-bearing liabilities .....  10,721 18,402 86 (1,794) 6,7,8 27,416

Total other non-current liabilities(c) .....  327 420 - 3,885 9 4,632

Total non-current liabilities .....  11,048 18,822 86 2,091  32,048

Current interest-bearing liabilities .....  297 - - -  297

Total other current liabilities(d) .....  424 865 0 -  1,289

Total current liabilities .....  721 865 0 -  1,586

Total liabilities .....  11,769 19,687 86 2,091  33,634

Total equity and liabilities .....  20,131 34,906 87 (381)  54,744

 - 115 -

 _______________

a Total other non-current assets are comprised of the financial statement line items site leaseholds, right-of-use assets, investment in shares, interest rate & FX derivatives and other non-current assets, as presented in

the Q3 2025 Interim Financial Statements.
b Trade receivables and other current assets are comprised of the financial statement line items trade receivables and other current assets, as presented in the Q3 2025 Interim Financial Statements.

c Total other non-current liabilities are comprised of the financial statement line items deferred tax liabilities, interest rate & FX derivatives, other non-current liabilities and non-current lease liability, as presented in